

10 M A C T 867-25
NAVEEN Vs. RAKESH GUPTA

23.02.2026

Present: Ms. Nidhi Mishra, Ld. counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Sarjit Singh, proxy counsel for R1 & R2.

Ld. proxy counsel is seeking some more time to file the reply because the main counsel is busy in BCD Elections. Hence adjourned.

The respondents are directed to file the reply/legal offer before upcoming lok adalat.

List for settlement before lok adalat on 14.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.02.2026