

19 M A C T 867/25
NAVEEN Vs. RAKESH GUPTA

14.03.2026

Present: Ms. Nidhi Mishra, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ravinder Pratap, Ld. counsel for respondents
alongwith respondents in person.

Matter is for lok adalat settlement. However, lok adalat has been postponed for 22.03.2026.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for respondents that respondents want to contest the matter and he is filing the reply of respondents today after e-filing. The petitioner be supplied the advance copy of reply.

List for completion of pleadings and settlement on issues on 09.04.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.03.2026