

29 M A C T 867/25

NAVEEN Vs. RAKESH GUPTA

05.06.2026

Present: Ms. Nidhi Mishra, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

R1 in peson.

Sh. Ravinder Pratap Singh, ld. counsel for R1
(through VC).

Matter is at PE.

At request of Ld. counsel for petitioner, matter is
adjourned.

List for PE on 22.08.2026.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.06.2026**